# SPONSORSHIP PACKAGE







The Port of Redwood City would like to invite your organization to be part of our celebration at PortFest - Day on the Bay Adventures **2024**. During this event, we will have live music, boat tours, activities and games for children, food trucks, craft booths, and so much more. PortFest is a community event that is free to all members of the public.

We are looking for businesses and organizations to partner with us and play a part in this community event. Your involvement would not only contribute to our event, but show support and highlight your philanthropic spirit within the community.

If you're interested in joining our efforts and support, please select from our event sponsorship packages on the following page. Events like ours are important to our community and we would love to have you involved!

Feel free to reach out to me with any questions by email, twagner@redwoodcityport.com or calling, 650-306-4150.

Sincerely, Trish Wagner Port of Redwood City

## SPONSORSHIP PACKAGES

#### PARTNERSHIP | \$3,500+

- Company name or logo on event website
- Social media mentions
- Opportunity for a special space at the event\*
- Sponsorship mentioned in Port's monthly newsletter
- Banner with company name and logo at the event
- 10 free drink tickets at Tiki Bar or 10 meal vouchers

#### COMMUNITY | \$1,500

- Company name or logo on event website
- Social media mentions
- 5 free drink tickets at Tiki Bar or 5 meal vouchers

#### SUPPORTING | \$750

- · Company name or logo on event website
- Social media mentions

## FRIEND | \$500

Company name or logo on event website

<sup>\*</sup>Advanced coordination required with event planner





#### Saturday, Oct. 5 11 a.m. to 3 p.m. Free waterfront family festival!

Enjoy a fun-filled day on the bay Oct. **5** at PortFest! You'll discover tours, live music, booths, recreational activities for kids, food trucks and a bay view like no other! Friends and families of all ages are welcome – come make maritime memories with us!

LOCATION: PortFest takes place at the Port of Redwood City along the public access waterfront, located on Seaport Court at Seaport Boulevard.

MORE INFO: redwoodcityport.com/portfest

# DAY the BAY Adventures INCLUDE:



**Boat tours:** Sign up for 45-minute boat tours with the Marine Science Institute (MSI) aboard famous "Robert G. Brownlee" at RedwoodCityPort.com/PortFest



Live music: 11:30 a.m. to 2:30 p.m.



**Tiki bar:** Adult beverages with Devils Canyon Brewery



Craft Booths: Crafts by local artisans



Free water tours: Aboard Sea Scouts / Girl Scouts vessels



**Info booths including:** US. Coast Guard Auxiliary, Redwood City Police & Fire



**Kid Zone:** Face painting and activities for youth



**Food and treats:** Two entree food trucks, and an ice cream truck

#### 2024 PortFest Sponsorship Form

Port of Redwood City 675 Seaport Blvd. Redwood City, CA 94063 www.redwoodcityport.com

Date:	
Business Name:	
Contact Name:	2
Email Address:	2
Contact Number:	4
Mailing Address:	REAL PROPERTY.
	<i>\$</i>
Amount Sponsored:	

Make checks payable to: Port of Redwood City

Thank you for Sponsoring PortFest!

